SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Event Results Page 1
Place Last First Division Cntry Class Year
1 Schleis Benjamin F MICHIGAN USA B 2006
2 Blough Casey A BORDER TEX USA C 2006
3T McKinney Logan A.J. VIRGINIA USA C 2005
3T McGeveran Sean B LONG ISLND USA D 2005
5 Godwyn Graham NEWENGLAND USA D 2006
6 Marbach Peter J CENTRAL PA USA B 2006
7 Hsieh Eric NEW JERSEY USA D 2006
8 Baron Derek E TENNESSEE USA C 2006
9 Shelhamer Evan G HUDS-BERKS USA C 2005
10 Hondor Daniel C NEWENGLAND USA D 2006
11 Rosenthal Mark A NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
12 Leavitt 111 Philip N UTAH/S.1DA USA C 2006
13 Ray Derek A COLUMBUSOH USA C 2006
14 Hal Iman Nicholas ( N.CAROLINA USA C 2002
15 Amberger J. Christo MARYLAND USA C 2005
16 Cisler William A SO. TEXAS USA C 2006
17 Mayorga Brent A NORTH TEX USA B 2006
18 Self Ben (Steph KENTUCKY USA D 2005
19 Pathi Narayan C NEVADA USA B 2006
20 Shilkrut Alex ILLINOIS USA B 2006
21 Rose Phillip M CENTRAL PA USA B 2006
22 Hami lton David F HUDS-BERKS USA C 2006
23 Nussbaum Michael 1 VIRGINIA USA A 2006
24 Lane 1V George NEW JERSEY USA B 2006
25 Koltun Adam L ILLINOIS USA C 2005
26 Murray Jason T S.CAROLINA USA C 2006
27 Lindsay J. Milton PHILADELPH USA B 2006
28 Lira Gabriel M SAN BERNAR USA C 2006
29 Wilson Brian D INDIANA USA C 2005
30 Hale Jed C SO. CALIF. USA D 2006
31 Quackenbush Nick F LONG ISLND USA C 2006
32 DeAngelis Ross J CENTRAL FL USA C 2006
33 Harrison John L NORTH CA USA C 2006
34 Radanovich Rob L MT. VALLEY USA C 2006
35 T Osterman Gordon K COLORADO USA C 2006
35 T Russell Todd L NORTH CA USA C 2006
37 Tejada John C CONNECTCUT USA B 2006
38 Cooper Daniel G. GEORGIA USA C 2006
39 Gurnowski Eric T NEW JERSEY USA C 2006
40 Brann Benjamin S ARIZONA USA C 2006
41 Rock Matt W CENTRAL CA USA B 2006
42 Delaney Alexander NEW JERSEY USA B 2006
43 Bassein Jed A SO. CALIF. USA E 2005
44 Self Benjamin J ST. LOUIS USA C 2006
45 Ashkeboussi Daniel B GEORGIA USA C 2006
46 T Toleson Chris J NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
46 T Hoefer Richard A NORTH TEX USA D 2006
48 T Rigney Dylan T WESTERN WA USA C 2006
48 T Smith Everett P KANSAS USA C 2006
48 T Barja Kyle N.CAROLINA USA E 2005
51 Klatzman Paul S NEW JERSEY USA C 2006
52 Park Eugene A SAN BERNAR USA C 2006
53 Kaufer Harry S NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
54 McDonald John P WESTERN WA USA C 2006
55 Carter Austin L VIRGINIA USA B 2006
56 Kolosieke Daniel L ILLINOIS USA B 2006
57 Wan Nicholas C LONG ISLND USA D 2006
58 Looney Adam L ALASKA USA E 2006
59 T Harper Ryan J NEW JERSEY USA D 2005
59 T Sheehan Jed J ALABAMA USA C 2006
61 Grigoli Leland R NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
62 T Meyer Christophe ARIZONA USA D 2005
62 T Somir Avinash V LONG ISLND USA D 2006
64 Pantel Adam S NEW JERSEY USA D 2006
65 Liebich James A NORTH CA USA D 2006
66 Bracken Paul W KENTUCKY USA C 2006
67 T Jauer Douglas S 10WA USA C 2004
67 T McMullen Greerson G CENTRAL FL USA C 2006
69 Polasek Ryan MICHIGAN USA D 2006
70 Brooks Phillip A OREGON USA D 2005
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71 Engels Chris D KENTUCKY USA C 2006
72 Romney A. Damian NEW MEXICO USA U
73 Chapman Chasen J SAN BERNAR USA D 2006
74 T Berryrieser David A UTAH/S_ IDA USA C 2006
74 T Pendleton Roland R.D HAWAI I USA C 2006
76 Blanchard Aaron S NEW JERSEY USA D 2005
77 Jones John M NEWENGLAND USA C 2005
78 Mahmoud Yasser G.M NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
79 Beavers Michael L SO. TEXAS USA B 2006
80 T Cashdan Christophe SO. CALIF. USA C 2006
80 T Orzechowski Michael W ALASKA USA D 2002
82 Cimet Charles M CENTRAL PA USA B 2006
83 Mettetal Robert W GULFCST TX USA C 2006
84 Tickner Danny J PLAINS TEX USA C 2006
85 Schack Samuel D NORTHEAST USA E 2005
86 Narens 111 James A AK-LA-MISS USA D 2003
87 Antolinez Alddy X GOLDCST FL USA C 2006
88 T Lacy 1V Virgil A AK-LA-MISS USA E 2006
88 T VanHook Sam COLORADO USA E 2006
90 T Korkor 11 Bishara C WISCONSIN USA C 2006
90 T Powell Justin B TENNESSEE USA C 2006
92 Baldwin Robert C ILLINOIS USA C 2005
93 T Morris J. Taylor GEORGIA USA E 2006
93 T Law Christophe GATEWAY FL USA D 2006
95 Grunberg Theodore W NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
96 Cohen Alexander CAPITOL USA D 2005
97 Kuzmak Michael J NE PENN USA D 2006
98 T Sullivan Harry E GEORGIA USA C 2006
98 T Herrick Kelly N.CAROLINA USA C 2006
100 Knoch Carl D VIRGINIA USA B 2006
101 Armbruster David J ST. LOUIS USA E 2005
102 Fullerton Houston T GEORGIA USA C 2006
103 Maisel Simon F MICHIGAN USA C 2006
104 Haase Martin R WESTERN WA USA C 2004
105 Valiunas Andrius * LONG ISLND USA C 2006
106 Wojciechowski Matthew N BORDER TEX USA C 2006
107 T Ilowa Tanner E COLORADO USA C 2004
107 T Pitzel John E KANSAS USA C 2005
107 T Freeman Burton A PHILADELPH USA E 2005
110 Hersh Benjamin SO. CALIF. USA E 2006
111 Klein Johannes WESTERN WA USA C 2006
112 Weathington Barton L TENNESSEE USA C 2005
113 Chesney Danny J CENTRAL FL USA D 2006
114 T LaBlanc Michael P. PHILADELPH USA U
114 T Brown Ruben E NEWENGLAND USA E 2006
116 T DeYoung Jay B CONNECTCUT USA E 2006
116 T Scheffler Peter K TENNESSEE USA D 2003
118 LaForge Cory W NORTHEAST USA E 2005
119 Tangkilisan Alexander ORANGE CST USA C 2005
120 Kemble Basilio C KENTUCKY USA C 2005
121 Lehfeldt Damien S CENTRAL FL USA C 2006
122 Gallagher James PHILADELPH USA C 2005
123 Gatts Jordan C NORTH TEX USA U
124 Choi John P GEORGIA USA C 2005
125 Hall Seth A ST. LOUIS USA D 2006
126 Breedlove Joel S GULFCST TX USA C 2005
127 Ferrante Lee A CENTRAL FL USA E 2006
128 Leland James E NORTHEAST USA E 2006
129 Tishman Thomas N NEW JERSEY USA C 2005
130 Huey Curtis E HARRI1SBURG USA D 2004
131 Thomas Jr. Robert D N.CAROLINA USA E 2003
132 DiMaggio Gary A GEORGIA USA C 2006
133 Andrews Taylor J COLORADO USA B 2006
134 Wright Harold W GEORGIA USA C 2006
135 T Haley Alexander NORTH TEX USA E 2006
135 T Schumacher Thomas M NEVADA USA D 2006
137 Cavazos J. Enrique SO. TEXAS USA C 2006
138 Dietz Thomas J N_CAROLINA USA E 2005
139 Soria Robert D LONG ISLND USA D 2003
140 Quackenbush Michael J LONG ISLND USA D 2006
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141 Krueger Nathaniel S.CAROLINA USA D 2005
142 Andrews Stephen D COLORADO USA C 2006
143 T Platek Matthew J NORTH OHIO USA E 2006
143 T Foote-Lennox Tomo S MINNESOTA USA E 2004
145 Hansen Patrick A GEORGIA USA C 2006
146 McNeill Jackson H NEBR-S.DAK USA U
147 McCauley Samuel R CONNECTCUT USA D 2006
148 Leighton Jr. David T INDIANA USA C 2004
149 Rossi Michael N WEST-ROCK USA E 2005
150 Risen Daniel A KENTUCKY USA C 2006
151 Lewald Christophe MARYLAND USA E 2005
152 Topp Colin R NATIONAL USA C 2006
153 Sell David L NORTHEAST USA U
154 Carter Cole H INLAND EMP USA E 2005
155 Park Marshall B UTAH/S_ IDA USA D 2006
156 Thorne Christian LONG ISLND USA D 2006
157 Ronning Peter T MINNESOTA USA D 2006
158 T Davis T. Ron WESTERN WA USA E 2006
158 T Goldfarb Carl R NEW JERSEY USA E 2006
160 Willard Daniel J S.CAROLINA USA D 2006
161 T Hueske David B S.CAROLINA USA C 2005
161 T Steiner Charles L NEWENGLAND USA E 2006
163 Medalis Christophe HARRISBURG USA U
164 Bourdeau de ... Tristan METRO NYC USA U
165 Herring Joshua D PHILADELPH USA D 2006
166 Purbaugh Matthew V NEBR-S.DAK USA U
167 La Rosa Anthony M LONG ISLND USA U
168 Melcher Cody A GULFCST TX USA U
169 Baum Hunter D N.CAROLINA USA C 2006
170 Luneburg Brent T WEST-ROCK USA E 2005
171 Leavitt William 1 UTAH/S_ IDA USA U
172 Bedker Matthew J VIRGINIA USA C 2006
173 T Swenson Josh MINNESOTA USA U
173 T Sattler Aaron J INDIANA USA D 2006
175 Frenkel Matthew E METRO NYC USA U
176 Letson James P WESTERN NY USA U
177 Booher Graylin M WESTERN NY USA U
178 Roy Kiron M S. JERSEY USA U
179 Gonzalez Reinaldo NEW JERSEY USA D 2003
180 Castellanos Rene E ILLINOIS USA D 2004
181 St. Germain Andre J NATIONAL USA E 2003

Number of A"s 1
Number of B"s 17
Number of C"s 80
Number of D*s 39
Number of E*s 28
Number of U"s 16
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Fencer
Nussbaum,M
Lane 1V,George
Kolosieke,D
Cimet,Charles M
Rose,Phillip M
Pathi,Narayan C
Shilkrut,Alex
Marbach,Peter J
Andrews,Taylor J
Beavers,M
Lindsay,J
Knoch,Carl D
Rock,Matt W
Mayorga,Brent A
Tejada,John C
Schleis,B
Carter,Austin L
Delaney,A
Wojciechowski ,M
Cisler,William A
Maisel,Simon F
Cooper,D
Osterman,G
Blough,Casey A
Leavitt 1I11,P
Bedker ,Matthew J
McDonald,John P
Kaufer,Harry S
Grigoli,Leland R
Risen,Daniel A
Lira,Gabriel M
Fullerton,H
Lehfeldt,D
Klatzman,Paul S
Cashdan,C
Wright,Harold W
Cavazos,J
DiMaggio,Gary A
DeAngelis,Ross J
Berryrieser,D
Baron,Derek E
McMullen,G
Murray,Jason T
Park,Eugene A
Ray,Derek A
Valiunas,A
Pendleton,R
Andrews, S
Smith,Everett P
Hansen,Patrick A
Engels,Chris D
Rigney,Dylan T
Bracken,Paul W
Powell,Justin B
Herrick,Kelly
Baum,Hunter D
Sullivan,Harry E
Topp,Colin R
Antolinez,A
Russell,Todd L
Klein,Johannes
Harrison,John L
Gurnowski ,Eric T
Mahmoud, Y
Hamilton,David F
Sheehan,Jed J
Quackenbush,N
Brann,Benjamin S
Ashkeboussi ,D
Grunberg, T

Club
VACADF
ENGARDE
ILLINOIS
PENNSFC
LFCLB
FAN
ILLINOIS

LFCLB /SVFC

FAP
RCHMOND

GBFC
ICONN
UFO

NJFA /COLUMBH
TEXEXCA

RENAISSANC
FFA
NORCOLO
TEXEXCA
PFC-1DA
VACADF
W_F.A.
BOSTNFC
PRISE
KNIGHT

/UMASS

NGFC

FLAMSKTR /BRNDEIS
LVFC

MDF

ATL FC

S.POUJ

NGFC

SFFA

PCA

D*"ALERTAFA

HAKUSLS
SALLEARAMI
MISSFFA
H.F.C.
CFSMPC
KCFC
DUNWOODY

FBF
BLUEGRASS
NASHVLE
CHAR. F.A.
FENCERS
DUNWOODY

MIAMI FC

EBFG /CAL F.C.
RAIN CITY
GOLDGATE
MEDEOFC
PRISE

/HCKTSTN

S.BOSCO

ASU
DUNWOODY
BOSTNFC

Division
VIRGINIA
NEW JERSEY
ILLINOIS
CENTRAL PA
CENTRAL PA
NEVADA
ILLINOIS
CENTRAL PA
COLORADO
SO. TEXAS
PHILADELPH
VIRGINIA
CENTRAL CA
NORTH TEX
CONNECTCUT
MICHIGAN
VIRGINIA
NEW JERSEY
BORDER TEX
SO. TEXAS
MICHIGAN
GEORGIA
COLORADO
BORDER TEX
UTAH/S. IDA
VIRGINIA
WESTERN WA
NEWENGLAND
NEWENGLAND
KENTUCKY
SAN BERNAR
GEORGIA
CENTRAL FL
NEW JERSEY
SO. CALIF.
GEORGIA
SO. TEXAS
GEORGIA
CENTRAL FL
UTAH/S . IDA
TENNESSEE
CENTRAL FL
S.CAROLINA
SAN BERNAR
COLUMBUSOH
LONG ISLND
HAWAI I
COLORADO
KANSAS
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
WESTERN WA
KENTUCKY
TENNESSEE
N.CAROLINA
N.CAROLINA
GEORGIA
NATIONAL
GOLDCST FL
NORTH CA
WESTERN WA
NORTH CA
NEW JERSEY
NEWENGLAND
HUDS-BERKS
ALABAMA
LONG ISLND
ARI1ZONA
GEORGIA
NEWENGLAND

Ctry
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Rank

Rank Class Year Index

OO0 0000000000000000N0WWIWWWWWIWWWWWWWwWww >

2006 906

2006 1900
2006 1901
2006 1901
2006 1902
2006 1903
2006 1904
2006 1904
2006 1905
2006 1905
2006 1906
2006 1906
2006 1907
2006 1908
2006 1908
2006 1908
2006 1909
2006 1909
2006 2900
2006 2900
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2901
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2902
2006 2903
2006 2903
2006 2903
2006 2903
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2904
2006 2905
2006 2905
2006 2905
2006 2905
2006 2905
2006 2905
2006 2906
2006 2906
2006 2906
2006 2906
2006 2906
2006 2907
2006 2907
2006 2907
2006 2907
2006 2907
2006 2908
2006 2908
2006 2908
2006 2908
2006 2908
2006 2908
2006 2908
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Fencer
Korkor 11,B
Tickner,Danny J
Toleson,Chris J
Rosenthal ,Mark A
Radanovich,Rob L
Self,Benjamin J
Mettetal ,R
Jones,John M
Kemble,Basilio C
Wilson,Brian D
Gallagher,James
Tishman,Thomas N
Weathington,B
McKinney, L
Pitzel,John E
Amberger,J
Shelhamer,Evan G
Baldwin,Robert C
Koltun,Adam L
Hueske,David B
Choi ,John P
Breedlove,Joel S
Tangkilisan,A
Haase,Martin R
Leighton Jr.,D
lowa,Tanner E
Jauer,Douglas S
Hallman,N
Polasek,Ryan
Herring,Joshua D
Hondor ,Daniel C
Thorne,C
Chapman,Chasen J
Kuzmak,Michael J
Ronning,Peter T
Quackenbush,M
Godwyn ,Graham
Somir,Avinash V
Pantel ,Adam S
Park,Marshall B
Willard,Daniel J
Chesney,Danny J
Hale,Jed C
Schumacher,T
Wan,Nicholas C
Liebich,James A
Sattler,Aaron J
Law,C
Hoefer,Richard A
Hall,Seth A
Hsieh,Eric
McCauley,S
Harper,Ryan J
Brooks,Phillip A
Krueger,N
McGeveran,Sean B
Cohen,A
Meyer,C
Self,B
Blanchard,A
Huey,Curtis E
Castellanos,R
Narens 111,J
Soria,Robert D
Gonzalez,R
Scheffler,P
Orzechowski ,M
Ferrante,Lee A
Leland,James E
Brown,Ruben E

Club
WFA
ACFA
PRISE
RI FA&C
FRESNO
PRKFC
BRAZOS
TCFC
LOUISFC

FAP

CHATTANOOG/UTC
VACADF

FIVE RINGS
BALTFENCTR
BBFA

ILLINOIS
MCFCENTER

KATY
BHFC

SAS
E.D.L.
CFSMPC
SIOUXCFC
CHAR FC
AADS
PANTHERS
BSF

D.F.A.
TFEXCHANGE/SYRCUSE
MNSWORD

ZFSTUDIO
NSFC-NYC
MEDEOFC
PCA

/CHS
/PINGRY

SFFA
FORTUNE
SLVRBLD
NORTHSFC
S.F.A.

/WAVERLY

F.F.A
FIT

MEDEOFC
SFCC

NWFC

FCLI /BRNTWDH
CHCHASE

A.F.C.

LOUISFC

YMCAHILL
BLACKDIAMF
ILLINOIS

FYTVLLE

LNGISLF

ORFC
FCOA
SFFA
COFC
PRISE

Division
WISCONSIN
PLAINS TEX
NEWENGLAND
NEWENGLAND
MT. VALLEY
ST. LOUIS
GULFCST TX
NEWENGLAND
KENTUCKY
INDIANA
PHILADELPH
NEW JERSEY
TENNESSEE
VIRGINIA
KANSAS
MARYLAND
HUDS-BERKS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
S.CAROLINA
GEORGIA
GULFCST TX
ORANGE CST
WESTERN WA
INDIANA
COLORADO
10WA
N.CAROLINA
MICHIGAN
PHILADELPH
NEWENGLAND
LONG ISLND
SAN BERNAR
NE PENN
MINNESOTA
LONG ISLND
NEWENGLAND
LONG ISLND
NEW JERSEY
UTAH/S . IDA
S.CAROLINA
CENTRAL FL
SO. CALIF.
NEVADA
LONG ISLND
NORTH CA
INDIANA
GATEWAY FL
NORTH TEX
ST. LOUIS
NEW JERSEY
CONNECTCUT
NEW JERSEY
OREGON
S.CAROLINA
LONG ISLND
CAPITOL
ARIZONA
KENTUCKY
NEW JERSEY
HARRISBURG
ILLINOIS
AK-LA-MISS
LONG ISLND
NEW JERSEY
TENNESSEE
ALASKA
CENTRAL FL
NORTHEAST
NEWENGLAND

Ctry
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Rank

Rank Class Year Index

MMMOOOO0O0U0O000000000000000000000000000000000O000000000000000000000000000

2006 2909
2006 2909
2006 2909
2006 2909
2006 2909
2006 2909
2006 2909
2005 2920
2005 2921
2005 2921
2005 2922
2005 2922
2005 2924
2005 2924
2005 2924
2005 2925
2005 2925
2005 2926
2005 2927
2005 2927
2005 2928
2005 2928
2005 2929
2004 2943
2004 2943
2004 2945
2004 2946
2002 2986
2006 3900
2006 3900
2006 3901
2006 3901
2006 3901
2006 3901
2006 3901
2006 3902
2006 3902
2006 3902
2006 3902
2006 3903
2006 3903
2006 3903
2006 3903
2006 3903
2006 3904
2006 3905
2006 3906
2006 3907
2006 3907
2006 3908
2006 3909
2006 3909
2005 3920
2005 3922
2005 3922
2005 3922
2005 3922
2005 3923
2005 3926
2005 3928
2004 3945
2004 3945
2003 3960
2003 3962
2003 3965
2003 3965
2002 3981
2006 4900
2006 4901
2006 4901
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Fencer
Lacy IV,Virgil A
VanHook, Sam
DeYoung,Jay B
Goldfarb,Carl R
Davis,T. Ron
Steiner,C
Morris,J. Taylor
Haley,A
Looney,Adam L
Hersh,Benjamin
Platek,Matthew J
Barja,Kyle
Schack,Samuel D
Freeman,Burton A
Carter,Cole H
Armbruster,D
Luneburg,Brent T
Lewald,C
Dietz,Thomas J
LaForge,Cory W
Rossi ,Michael N
Bassein,Jed A
Foote-Lennox, T
St. Germain,A
Thomas Jr.,R
Melcher,Cody A
Bourdeau de Fonte
La Rosa,A
Romney,A. Damian
Medalis,C
LaBlanc,M
Frenkel ,M
Roy,Kiron M
Booher,Graylin M
Leavitt,W
McNeil,Jackson H
Letson,James P
Gatts,Jordan C
Sell,David L
Swenson,Josh
Purbaugh,M

Club
CADMFC
NORCOLO
CANDLE
CEP SFAP
RAIN CITY
BOSTNFC
ATL FC
GBFC
FCOA
BHFC
ALCAZAR  /WESTGEAU
CHAR. F.A.
PDMAINE
FAP
SPOKANE
FIGHTNLION
FAW
TWC
DFC-NC
DOWNEASTSC
FAW
BHFC
MNSWORD

CAPENOFEAR
SALLEMAURO
PETERWE
NSFC-NYC
NMFF

FAP
CEP SFAP

PFC-1DA
LINCOLN

GBFC
COFC
MNSWORD
LINCOLN

Division
AK-LA-MISS
COLORADO
CONNECTCUT
NEW JERSEY
WESTERN WA
NEWENGLAND
GEORGIA
NORTH TEX
ALASKA
SO. CALIF.
NORTH OHIO
N.CAROLINA
NORTHEAST
PHILADELPH
INLAND EMP
ST. LOUIS
WEST-ROCK
MARYLAND
N.CAROLINA
NORTHEAST
WEST-ROCK
SO. CALIF.
MINNESOTA
NATIONAL
N.CAROLINA
GULFCST TX
METRO NYC
LONG ISLND
NEW MEXI1CO
HARRISBURG
PHILADELPH
METRO NYC
S. JERSEY
WESTERN NY
UTAH/S. IDA
NEBR-S.DAK
WESTERN NY
NORTH TEX
NORTHEAST
MINNESOTA
NEBR-S.DAK

Ctry
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Rank

Rank Class Year Index

cCCcCccCccccccccccccammmmmmmIMmmimimmimimimmimimmimmmimmm

2006 4901
2006 4901
2006 4902
2006 4902
2006 4903
2006 4903
2006 4904
2006 4906
2006 4908
2006 4909
2006 4909
2005 4921
2005 4921
2005 4922
2005 4924
2005 4924
2005 4926
2005 4927
2005 4927
2005 4927
2005 4927
2005 4929
2004 4944
2003 4964
2003 4967
9911
9925
9932
9932
9943
9949
9949
9949
9961
9962
9964
9970
9981
9984
9993
9996
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Fencer Club Division Cntry Fencer Club Division Cntry
Pool 1 Zeiss,Gary Pool 2 Lambdin-Abraham, A
Nussbaum,M VACADF VIRGINIA USA Lane 1V,George ENGARDE NEW JERSEY USA
Rigney,Dylan T FBF WESTERN WA USA Engels,Chris D KENTUCKY  USA
Bracken,Paul W BLUEGRASS KENTUCKY  USA Powell,Justin B  NASHVLE TENNESSEE USA
Kuzmak,Michael J TFEXCHANGE/SYRCUSE NE PENN USA Chapman,Chasen J D.F.A. SAN BERNAR USA
Ronning,Peter T  MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA Quackenbush ,M LONG ISLND USA
Armbruster,D FIGHTNLION ST. LOUIS USA Carter,Cole H SPOKANE INLAND EMP USA
Luneburg,Brent T FAW WEST-ROCK USA Lewald,C TWC MARYLAND  USA
Pool 3 Schifferle,K Pool 4 Newman, Lawrence
Kolosieke,D ILLINOIS ILLINOIS  USA Cimet,Charles M  PENNSFC CENTRAL PA USA
Hansen,Patrick A DUNWOODY GEORGIA USA Smith,Everett P KCFC KANSAS USA
Herrick,Kelly CHAR. F._A. N.CAROLINA USA Baum,Hunter D FENCERS N.CAROLINA USA
Thorne,C LONG ISLND USA Hondor ,Daniel C BSF NEWENGLAND USA
Godwyn,Graham ZFSTUDIO NEWENGLAND USA Somir,Avinash V. NSFC-NYC /CHS LONG ISLND USA
Freeman,Burton A FAP PHILADELPH USA Schack,Samuel D PDMAINE NORTHEAST USA
LaForge,Cory W DOWNEASTSC NORTHEAST USA Rossi,Michael N FAW WEST-ROCK USA
Pool 5 Wolfson,Kyle Pool 6 Hagen,Christopher
Rose,Phillip M LFCLB CENTRAL PA USA Pathi,Narayan C FAN NEVADA USA
Andrews, S CFSMPC COLORADO USA Pendleton,R H.F.C. HAWAIL I USA
Sullivan,Harry E DUNWOODY GEORGIA USA Topp,Colin R NATIONAL  USA
Herring,Joshua D PANTHERS PHILADELPH USA Polasek,Ryan AADS MICHIGAN USA
Pantel ,Adam S MEDEOFC  /PINGRY NEW JERSEY USA Park,Marshall B PCA UTAH/S.1DA USA
Barja,Kyle CHAR. F._A. N.CAROLINA USA Platek,Matthew J ALCAZAR  /WESTGEAU NORTH OHIO USA
Bassein,Jed A BHFC SO. CALIF. USA Dietz,Thomas J DFC-NC N.CAROLINA USA
Pool 7 Avelino,Jay J Pool 8 Farrag,Dina
Shilkrut,Alex ILLINOIS ILLINOIS  USA Marbach,Peter J LFCLB /SVFC CENTRAL PA USA
Valiunas,A MISSFFA LONG ISLND USA Ray,Derek A SALLEARAMI COLUMBUSOH USA
Antolinez,A MIAMI FC GOLDCST FL USA Russell,Todd L EBFG /CAL F.C. NORTH CA  USA
Hallman,N CHAR FC N_.CAROLINA USA lowa,Tanner E CFSMPC COLORADO  USA
Willard,Daniel J S.CAROLINA USA Chesney,Danny J SFFA CENTRAL FL USA
Hersh,Benjamin BHFC SO. CALIF. USA Looney,Adam L FCOA ALASKA USA
Foote-Lennox, T MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA St. Germain,A NATIONAL  USA
Pool 9 Lyons,Ken Pool 10 Courtright,C
Andrews,Taylor J COLORADO USA Beavers,M SO. TEXAS USA
Park,Eugene A HAKUSLS SAN BERNAR USA Murray,Jason T S.CAROLINA USA
Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA Harrison,John L  GOLDGATE NORTH CA  USA
Jauer,Douglas S  SIOUXCFC 10WA USA Leighton Jr.,D E.D.L. INDIANA USA
Hale,Jed C FORTUNE  /WAVERLY SO. CALIF. USA Schumacher, T SLVRBLD NEVADA USA
Haley,A GBFC NORTH TEX USA Morris,J. Taylor ATL FC GEORGIA USA
Thomas Jr.,R CAPENOFEAR N_.CAROLINA USA Melcher,Cody A SALLEMAURO GULFCST TX USA
Pool 11 Latona,Jason Pool 12 Frye,Mary
Lindsay,J FAP PHILADELPH USA Knoch,Carl D RCHMOND VIRGINIA  USA
McMullen,G D*ALERTAFA CENTRAL FL USA Baron,Derek E TENNESSEE USA
Gurnowski ,Eric T MEDEOFC  /HCKTSTN NEW JERSEY USA Mahmoud, Y PRISE NEWENGLAND USA
Haase,Martin R SAS WESTERN WA USA Tangkilisan,A BHFC ORANGE CST USA
Wan,Nicholas C NORTHSFC LONG ISLND USA Liebich,James A S.F.A. NORTH CA  USA
Steiner,C BOSTNFC NEWENGLAND USA Davis,T. Ron RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Bourdeau de Fonte PETERWE METRO NYC USA La Rosa,A NSFC-NYC LONG ISLND USA
Pool 13 Jenness,Wayne C Pool 14 Snider,Jeff
Rock,Matt W CENTRAL CA USA Mayorga,Brent A  GBFC NORTH TEX USA
Berryrieser,D PCA UTAH/S_I1DA USA DeAngelis,Ross J SFFA CENTRAL FL USA
Hami lton,David F HUDS-BERKS USA Sheehan,Jed J S.BOSCO ALABAMA USA
Breedlove,Joel S KATY GULFCST TX USA Choi ,John P GEORGIA USA
Sattler,Aaron J INDIANA USA Law,C F.F.A GATEWAY FL USA
Goldfarb,Carl R CEP SFAP NEW JERSEY USA DeYoung,Jay B CANDLE CONNECTCUT USA
Romney,A. Damian NMFF NEW MEXICO USA Medalis,C HARRISBURG USA

07/19/06 17:47:43



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Pool List(Seeded) Page 2
Fencer Club Division Cntry Fencer Club Division Cntry
Pool 15 Porter,George S Pool 16 Ciccarone, Thomas
Tejada,John C 1CONN CONNECTCUT USA Schleis,B UFO MICHIGAN USA
DiMaggio,Gary A NGFC GEORGIA USA Cavazos,J S.POUJ SO. TEXAS USA
Quackenbush,N LONG ISLND USA Brann,Benjamin S ASU ARIZONA USA
Hueske,David B S_CAROLINA USA Koltun,Adam L MCFCENTER ILLINOIS  USA
Hoefer,Richard A FIT NORTH TEX USA Hall,Seth A ST. LOUIS USA
VanHook, Sam NORCOLO COLORADO  USA Brown,Ruben E PRISE NEWENGLAND USA
LaBlanc,M FAP PHILADELPH USA Frenkel ,M METRO NYC USA
Pool 17 Hite,Matthew Pool 18 Goosens,Bruno
Carter,Austin L VIRGINIA  USA Delaney,A NJFA /COLUMBH NEW JERSEY USA
Wright,Harold W ATL FC GEORGIA USA Cashdan,C MDF SO. CALIF. USA
Grunberg, T BOSTNFC NEWENGLAND USA Ashkeboussi ,D DUNWOODY GEORGIA USA
Baldwin,Robert C ILLINOIS ILLINOIS USA Shelhamer,Evan G BBFA HUDS-BERKS USA
Hsieh,Eric MEDEOFC NEW JERSEY USA McCauley, S SFCC CONNECTCUT USA
Lacy 1V,Virgil A CADMFC AK-LA-MISS USA Leland,James E COFC NORTHEAST USA
Roy,Kiron M CEP SFAP S. JERSEY USA Booher,Graylin M WESTERN NY USA
Pool 19 Richard,Brenden Pool 20 Gillman,Bruce/Casertano, L
Wojciechowski,M  TEXEXCA BORDER TEX USA Cisler,William A SO. TEXAS USA
Klatzman,Paul S LVFC NEW JERSEY USA Lehfeldt,D FLAMSKTR /BRNDEIS CENTRAL FL USA
Korkor 11,B WFA WISCONSIN USA Tickner,Danny J ACFA PLAINS TEX USA
Amberger,J BALTFENCTR MARYLAND  USA Pitzel,John E FIVE RINGS KANSAS USA
Brooks,Phillip A NWFC OREGON USA Harper,Ryan J NEW JERSEY USA
Ferrante,Lee A SFFA CENTRAL FL USA Orzechowski ,M FCOA ALASKA USA
Leavitt,W PFC-1DA UTAH/S.IDA USA McNeil,Jackson H LINCOLN NEBR-S.DAK USA
Pool 21 Astudillo,Charles Pool 22 Sobolev, Yury
Maisel,Simon F RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA Cooper,D FFA GEORGIA USA
Fullerton,H NGFC GEORGIA USA Lira,Gabriel M SAN BERNAR USA
Toleson,Chris J PRISE NEWENGLAND USA Rosenthal ,Mark A RI FA&C NEWENGLAND USA
McKinney,L VACADF VIRGINIA  USA Weathington,B CHATTANOOG/UTC TENNESSEE  USA
Krueger,N S.CAROLINA USA McGeveran,Sean B FCLI /BRNTWDH LONG ISLND USA
Scheffler,P ORFC TENNESSEE USA Gonzalez,R NEW JERSEY USA
Letson,James P WESTERN NY USA Gatts,Jordan C GBFC NORTH TEX USA
Pool 23 Thomas,Katie L Pool 24 Streb,Joseph/Stepien,Marek
Osterman,G NORCOLO COLORADO USA Blough,Casey A TEXEXCA BORDER TEX USA
Risen,Daniel A KNIGHT KENTUCKY  USA Grigoli,Leland R PRISE /UMASS NEWENGLAND USA
Radanovich,Rob L FRESNO MT. VALLEY USA Self,Benjamin J PRKFC ST. LOUIS USA
Tishman,Thomas N NEW JERSEY USA Gallagher,James FAP PHILADELPH USA
Cohen,A CHCHASE CAPITOL USA Meyer,C A.F.C. ARIZONA USA
Soria,Robert D LNGISLF LONG ISLND USA Narens 111,J FYTVLLE AK-LA-MISS USA
Sell,David L COFC NORTHEAST USA Swenson, Josh MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA
Pool 25 Oliver,Kevin Pool 26 Loomis,Janet
Leavitt I111,P PFC-1DA UTAH/S.1DA USA Bedker ,Matthew J VACADF VIRGINIA  USA
Kaufer,Harry S BOSTNFC NEWENGLAND USA McDonald,John P W._F.A. WESTERN WA USA
Mettetal ,R BRAZ0OS GULFCST TX USA Jones,John M TCFC NEWENGLAND USA
Wilson,Brian D INDIANA USA Kemble,Basilio C LOUISFC KENTUCKY USA
Self,B LOUISFC KENTUCKY  USA Blanchard,A YMCAHILL NEW JERSEY USA
Castellanos,R ILLINOIS ILLINOIS  USA Huey,Curtis E BLACKDIAMF HARRISBURG USA
Purbaugh,M LINCOLN NEBR-S.DAK USA

07/19/06 17:47:43



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee

Round 1 Pool List By Name

Page

Fencer
Amberger,J
Andrews,S
Andrews,Taylor J
Antolinez,A
Armbruster,D
Ashkeboussi ,D
Baldwin,Robert C
Barja,Kyle
Baron,Derek E
Bassein,Jed A
Baum,Hunter D
Beavers,M
Bedker ,Matthew J
Berryrieser,D
Blanchard,A
Blough,Casey A
Booher,Graylin M
Bourdeau de Fonte
Bracken,Paul W
Brann,Benjamin S
Breedlove,Joel S
Brooks,Phillip A
Brown,Ruben E
Carter,Austin L
Carter,Cole H
Cashdan,C
Castellanos,R
Cavazos,J
Chapman,Chasen J
Chesney,Danny J
Choi,John P
Cimet,Charles M
Cisler,William A
Cohen,A
Cooper,D
Davis,T. Ron
DeAngelis,Ross J
DeYoung,Jay B
Delaney,A
DiMaggio,Gary A
Dietz,Thomas J
Engels,Chris D
Ferrante,Lee A
Foote-Lennox, T
Freeman,Burton A
Frenkel ,M

Pool
19

Fencer
Fullerton,H
Gallagher,James
Gatts,Jordan C
Godwyn ,Graham
Goldfarb,Carl R
Gonzalez,R
Grigoli,Leland R
Grunberg, T
Gurnowski ,Eric T
Haase,Martin R
Hale,Jed C
Haley,A
Hall,Seth A
Hal Iman,N
Hamilton,David F
Hansen,Patrick A
Harper,Ryan J
Harrison,John L
Herrick,Kelly
Herring,Joshua D
Hersh,Benjamin
Hoefer,Richard A
Hondor ,Daniel C
Hsieh,Eric
Hueske,David B
Huey,Curtis E
lowa,Tanner E
Jauer,Douglas S
Jones,John M
Kaufer,Harry S
Kemble,Basilio C
Klatzman,Paul S
Klein,Johannes
Knoch,Carl D
Kolosieke,D
Koltun,Adam L
Korkor 11,B
Krueger,N
Kuzmak ,Michael J
La Rosa,A
LaBlanc,M
LaForge,Cory W
Lacy 1V,Virgil A
Lane 1V,George
Law,C
Leavitt 111,P

Fencer
Leavitt,W
Lehfeldt,D
Leighton Jr.,D
Leland,James E
Letson,James P
Lewald,C
Liebich,James A
Lindsay,J
Lira,Gabriel M
Looney,Adam L
Luneburg,Brent T
Mahmoud, Y
Maisel,Simon F
Marbach,Peter J
Mayorga,Brent A
McCauley,S
McDonald,John P
McGeveran,Sean B
McKinney, L
McMullen,G
McNeil,Jackson H
Medalis,C
Melcher,Cody A
Mettetal ,R
Meyer,C
Morris,J. Taylor
Murray,Jason T
Narens 111,J
Nussbaum,M
Orzechowski ,M
Osterman,G
Pantel ,Adam S
Park,Eugene A
Park,Marshall B
Pathi,Narayan C
Pendleton,R
Pitzel,John E
Platek,Matthew J
Polasek,Ryan
Powell,Justin B
Purbaugh,M
Quackenbush ,M
Quackenbush,N
Radanovich,Rob L
Ray,Derek A
Rigney,Dylan T

o

(6]

RPONENNNOONOOOOO OO
w o

Fencer
Risen,Daniel A
Rock,Matt W
Romney,A. Damian
Ronning,Peter T
Rose,Phillip M
Rosenthal ,Mark A
Rossi ,Michael N
Roy,Kiron M
Russell,Todd L
Sattler,Aaron J
Schack,Samuel D
Scheffler,P
Schleis,B
Schumacher,T
Self,B
Self,Benjamin J
Sell,David L
Sheehan,Jed J
Shelhamer,Evan G
Shilkrut,Alex
Smith,Everett P
Somir,Avinash V
Soria,Robert D
St. Germain,A
Steiner,C
Sullivan,Harry E
Swenson,Josh
Tangkilisan,A
Tejada,John C
Thomas Jr.,R
Thorne,C
Tickner,Danny J
Tishman,Thomas N
Toleson,Chris J
Topp,Colin R
Valiunas,A
VanHook, Sam
Wan,Nicholas C
Weathington,B
Willard,Daniel J
Wilson,Brian D
Wojciechowski ,M
Wright,Harold W

07/19/06 17:47:52



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 1
Pool: 1 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:38:59 Time Out: 08:36:27; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Rigney,Dylan T 4 25 22 3 2
2 Ronning,Peter T 1 18 29 -11 b
3 Armbruster,D 3 25 22 3 5
4 Nussbaum,M 3 26 21 5 4
5 Bracken,Paul W 6 30 118 12 1
6 Kuzmak,Michael J 4 22 23 -1 3
7 Luneburg,Brent T 0O 19 30 -11 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 2
Pool: 2 Round: 1 Strip:
Time In: 19&25:42 Time_Oug: _08536;2?7 V TS TR TI PL
1 Powell,Justin B 4 26 23 3 3
2 Quackenbush,M 2 20 27 -7 5
3 Lane 1V,George 3 27 24 4
4 Chapman,Chasen J 5 27 19 2
5 Carter,Cole H 1 18 27 -9 7
6 Engels,Chris D 5 29 20 9 1
7 Lewald,C 1 22 29 -7 6
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 |1-23-61-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6_1
1 - 3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 3
Pool: 3 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:47:12 Time Out: 08:36:27; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Herrick,Kelly 3 24 19 5 2
2 Thorne,C 1 17 27 |-10 7
3 Hansen,Patrick A 2 18 27 -9 6
4 Godwyn,Graham 6 28 [13 15 1
5 Kolosieke,D 3 26 23 3
6 Freeman,Burton A 3 23 23 4
7 LaForge,Cory W 3 18 22 -4 5
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 |1-23-6/1-423-1]
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 4
Pool: 4 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:08:10 Time Out: 08:36:27; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Somir,Avinash V 3 20 |25 -5 5
2 Baum,Hunter D 1 14 29 [|-15 7
3 Cimet,Charles M 4 26 20 6 2
4 Hondor ,Daniel C 4 28 17 11 1
5 Schack,Samuel D 4 26 21 3
6 Smith,Everett P 4 25 22 4
7 Rossi,Michael N 1 20 25 -5 6
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 5
Pool: 5 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:57:39 Time Out: 08:36:28; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Sullivan,Harry E 3 24 19 4
2 Barja,Kyle 4 25 22 3
3 Andrews,S 2 18 226 -8 6
4 Rose,Phillip M 5 25 15 10 1
5 Pantel ,Adam S 2 17 24 -7 5
6 Herring,Joshua D 1 13 25 -12 7
7 Bassein,Jed A 4 25 16 9 2
4 Fencers |5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 |1-23-61-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6_1
1 - 3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-25]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 6
Pool: 6 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:45:02 Time Out: 08:36:28; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Pathi,Narayan C 5 29 14 15 1
2 Topp,Colin R 1 20 28 -8 6
3 Polasek,Ryan 5 28 |16 12 2
4 Pendleton,R 5 27 21 6 3
5 Platek,Matthew J 2 |19 28 -9 5
6 Park,Marshall B 1 19 29 |-10 7
7 Dietz,Thomas J 2 20 26 -6 4
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 [1-23-6/1-43-1
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-1 6 - 5|
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 7
Pool: 7 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:50:54 Time Out: 08:36:28; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Valiunas,A 3 19 18 1 4
2 Hersh,Benjamin 3 22 22 0 5
3 Willard,Daniel J 1 15 26 -11 7
4 Antolinez,A 4 25 21 4 2
5 Hallman,N 3 24 |19 5 3
6 Shilkrut,Alex 5 28 18 10 1
7 Foote-Lennox,T 2 19 28 -9 6
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 8
Pool: 8 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 10:53:30 Time Out: 08:36:28; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Russell,Todd L 5 29 19 10 1
2 Marbach,Peter J 4 26 18 8 2
3 Looney,Adam L 3 23 24 -1 5
4 lowa,Tanner E 3 23 |23 0 4
5 Chesney,Danny J 3 23 26 -3 6
6 Ray,Derek A 3 25 |18 7 3
7 St. Germain,A 0O 9 30 |-21 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:14



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 9
Pool: 9 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 11:10:02 Time Out: 08:36:29; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Andrews,Taylor J 2 21 23 -2 b
2 Park,Eugene A 4 23 22 1 2
3 Haley,A 2 22 27 -5 7
4 Hale,Jed C 3 21 26 -5 4
5 Jauer,Douglas S 5 29 |16 13 1
6 Kleiln,Johannes 3 23 24 -1 3
7 Thomas Jr.,R 2 25 26 -1 5
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 |[1-23-6/1-43-1|
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-1 6 - 5|
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 10
Pool: 10 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:40:20 Time Out: 08:36:29; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Leighton Jr.,D 1 22 25 -3 6
2 Schumacher,T 2 22 27 -5 b5
3 Beavers,M 4 26 19 7 2
4 Harrison,John L 6 30 19 11 1
5 Morris,J. Taylor 4 22 20 2 3
6 Murray,Jason T 3 26 24 2 4
7 Melcher,Cody A 1 14 28 -14 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 |1-23-61-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6_1
1 - 3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 11
Pool: 11 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:03:38 Time Out: 08:36:29; yv TS TR TI PL

1 McMullen,G 5 29 |16 13 1
2 Steiner,C 1 17 29 |-12 6
3 Haase,Martin R 3 24 23 4
4 Wan,Nicholas C 3 25 22 3
5 Gurnowski,Eric T 5 27 20 2
6 Lindsay,J 3 24 24 5
7 Bourdeau de Fonte 1 14 26 |-12 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 12
Pool: 12 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:46:01 Time Out: 08:36:29; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Knoch,Carl D 3 25 21 3
2 Baron,Derek E 3 22 |19 4
3 Mahmoud,Y 4 27 18 2
4 Liebich,James A 6 29 |16 13 1
5 Davis,T. Ron 1 16 27 -11 6
6 Tangkilisan,A 3 21 26 -5 5
7/ La Rosa,A 1 13 26 |-13 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 13
Pool: 13 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:52:34 Time Out: 08:36:29; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Breedlove,Joel S 2 20 25 -5 5
2 Sattler,Aaron J 0O 17 30 |-13 7
3 Berryrieser,D 5 27 21 6 2
4 Goldfarb,Carl R 1 16 27 |-11 6
5 Rock,Matt W 4 27 17 10 3
6 Hamilton,David F 4 23 18 4
7 Romney,A. Damian 5 29 21 1
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 14
Pool: 14 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:42:30 Time Out: 08:36:30; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Mayorga,Brent A 6 30 9 21 1
2 DeYoung,Jay B 3 19 22 -3 4
3 DeAngelis,Ross J 2 23 225 -2 5
4 Choi,John P 2 20 24 -4 6
5 Sheehan,Jed J 3 21 23 -2 3
6 Law,C 4 22 20 2 2
7 Medalis,C 1 16 28 |-12 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 15
Pool: 15 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:11:36 Time Out: 08:36:30; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Hoefer,Richard A 4 25 20 5 2
2 DiMaggio,Gary A 2 22 24 -2 6
3 Tejada,John C 5 26 (16 10 1
4 VanHook ,Sam 4 24 20 4 3
5 Hueske,David B 1 17 29 |-12 7
6 Quackenbush,N 2 25 27 -2 b5
7 LaBlanc,M 3 20 23 -3 4
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1 -2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-2/7-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5-3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 16
Pool: 16 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:55:36 Time Out: 08:36:30; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Hall,Seth A 2 21 |26 -5 5
2 Schleis,B 6 30 |10 20 1
3 Cavazos,J 2 22 28 -6 6
4 Koltun,Adam L 3 23 |20 3 3
5 Brown,Ruben E 3 20 23 -3 4
6 Brann,Benjamin S 5 26 21 5 2
7 Frenkel ,M 0O 16 30 -14 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 17
Pool: 17 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:01:13 Time Out: 08:36:30; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Grunberg,T 4 24 24 4
2 Carter,Austin L 3 26 |19 5
3 Wright,Harold W 2 21 25 -4 6
4 Baldwin,Robert C 4 24 21 3 3
5 Lacy 1V,Virgil A 4 24 20 2
6 Hsieh,Eric 4 26 20 6 1
7 Roy,Kiron M 0O 13 29 |-16 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 [1-23-6/1-43-1
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-1 6 - 5|
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:15



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 18
Pool: 18 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:58:28 Time Out: 08:36:31; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Shelhamer,Evan G 5 28 17 11 1
2 Delaney,A 4 26 16 10 2
3 McCauley,S 2 16 26 -10
4 Cashdan,C 4 25 18 7 3
5 Leland,James E 2 17 26 -9 5
6 Ashkeboussi,D 4 26 20 6 4
7 Booher,Graylin M 0O 12 27 -15 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 19
Pool: 19 Round: 1 Strip:
Time In: 19&41:30 Time_Oug: _08536;3l7 V TS TR TI PL
1 Brooks,Phillip A 5 29 19 10 1
2 Wojciechowski ,M 3 25 25 0O b5
3 Ferrante,Lee A 2 19 25 -6 6
4 Korkor 11,B 4 26 23 2
5 Amberger,J 3 25 22 4
6 Klatzman,Paul S 4 24 23 3
7 Leavitt,W 0O 18 29 |-11 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 [1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-12-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-2/7-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5-3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 20
Pool: 20 Round: 1 Strip:
Time In: 19&59:17 Time_Oug: _08536;3l7 V TS TR TI PL
1 Cisler,William A 3 22 |23 -1 4
2 Orzechowski ,M 4 25 18 1
3 Lehfeldt,D 2 24 24 6
4 Tickner,Danny J 4 27 22 2
5 Harper,Ryan J 3 21 23 -2 5
6 Pitzel,John E 3 23 23 0 3
7 McNeirl,Jackson H 2 |17 |26 -9 7
4 Fencers |5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 |1-23-6/1-423-1]
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-1 6 - S|
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 21
Pool: 21 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:10:50 Time Out: 08:36:31; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Maisel,Simon F 3 23 20 4
2 Toleson,Chris J 4 25 20 2
3 Scheffler,P 3 19 |22 -3 5
4 Fullerton,H 3 24 21 3 3
5 McKinney,L 6 29 14 15 1
6 Krueger,N 2 19 27 -8 6
7 Letson,James P 0O 15 30 -15 7
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1 -2 '1-23-61-43-1]|
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 22
Pool: 22 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:47:52 Time Out: 08:36:32; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Lira,Gabriel M 3 25 26 -1 4
2 Rosenthal ,Mark A 4 24 |18 6 3
3 Gonzalez,R 0O 13 30 -17 7
4 Cooper,D 5 28 19 9 1
5 McGeveran,Sean B 4 28 19 9 2
6 Weathington,B 3 23 25 -2 5
7 Gatts,Jordan C 2 23 27 -4 6
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1 -2 1-23-6/1-43-1]|
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 23
Pool: 23 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:12:36 Time Out: 08:36:32; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Osterman,G 5 29 [19 10 2
2 Cohen,A 4 21 21 0 3
3 Radanovich,Rob L 5 28 13 15 1
4 Risen,Daniel A 1 16 22 -6 6
5 Tishman,Thomas N 3 21 25 -4 4
6 Soria,Robert D 2 21 28 -7 5
7 Sell,David L 1 17 25 -8 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 24
Pool: 24 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 11:00:23 Time Out: 08:36:32; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Gallagher,James 2 20 222 -2 6
2 Meyer,C 3 20 25 -5 5
3 Blough,Casey A 5 29 19 10 1
4 Grigoli,Leland R 3 21 24 -3 4
5 Self,Benjamin J 4 27 19 8 2
6 Narens 111,J 4 23 18 5 3
7 Swenson,Josh O 17 30 |-13 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 25
Pool: 25 Round: 1 Strip:
Time In: 19&56:23 Time_Oug: _08536;327 V TS TR TI PL
1 Castellanos,R 0 12 29 -17 7
2 Mettetal,R 4 24 |18 2
3 Leavitt 111,P 3 25 17 4
4 Kaufer,Harry S 4 21 20 3
5 Wilson,Brian D 3 22 23 -1 5
6 Self,B 6 30 14 16 1
7 Purbaugh,M 1 15 28 |-13 6
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 [1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-12-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-2/7-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5-3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 1 Page 26
Pool: 26 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 10:37:55 Time Out: 08:36:33 y TS TR TI PL

1 Blanchard,A 4 24 (16 1
2 McbDonald,John P 3 21 |16 3
3 Kemble,Basilio C 2 15 23 -8 5
4 Jones,John M 4 24 |20 4 2
5 Bedker,Matthew J 0O 13 25 |-12 6
6 Huey,Curtis E 2 21 (18 3 4
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7 -3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

07/19/06 17:48:16



Place

OCoO~NOUORAWNE

SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 Round Seeding

Page 1

— -

——

R

A= AAA—AA—AA A

Fencer
Mayorga,Brent A
Schleis,B
Self,B
McKinney,L
Godwyn ,Graham
Liebich,James A
Bracken,Paul W
Harrison,John L
Pathi,Narayan C
Radanovich,Rob L
McMullen,G
Jauer,Douglas S
Polasek,Ryan
Shelhamer,Evan G
Brooks,Phillip A
Osterman,G
Blough,Casey A
Russell,Todd L
Shilkrut,Alex
Tejada,John C
Rose,Phillip M
Engels,Chris D
Cooper,D
Romney,A. Damian
Chapman,Chasen J
Gurnowski ,Eric T
Pendleton,R
Berryrieser,D
Brann,Benjamin S
Blanchard,A
Jones,John M
Hondor ,Daniel C
Rock,Matt W
Delaney,A
McGeveran,Sean B
Mahmoud, Y
Bassein,Jed A
Self,Benjamin J
Marbach,Peter J
Beavers,M
Cashdan,C
Orzechowski ,M
Hsieh,Eric
Ashkeboussi ,D
Cimet,Charlles M
Mettetal ,R
Rosenthal ,Mark A
Tickner,Danny J
Schack,Samuel D
Hoefer,Richard A
Toleson,Chris J
Hamilton,David F
Narens I111,J
Antolinez,A
VanHook, Sam
Lacy IV,Virgil A
Korkor 11,B
Powell,Justin B
Barja,Kyle
Rigney,Dylan T
Smith,Everett P
Baldwin,Robert C
Law,C
Morris,J. Taylor
Klatzman,Paul S
Park,Eugene A
Kaufer,Harry S
Grunberg, T
Cohen,A
Kuzmak,Michael J

ADAAADMDDIALALANDDALNDDDALALADDAALADLADDALADDDOAALADDAADRMDDAADNMOOOOOOAOOOOOOOOAACOACAATOOO0OOOO0OOO

[oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo o oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NG N NoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo R NoNoNoRoNeNeo NoleNe) Neo) le)Ne)le Mol

[eNeolooloNoloNoololoolololoooNoloN o oNoloNolololoNo o oloNoNofoloNoNol o NoloNo o N oloNoNo o oNoNo o oloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNal L Sl Sl Sl Sl Sl Sl Sl

VI

.000
-000
.000
.000
.000
-000
.000
.000
.833
-833
.833
.833
.833
-833
.833
.833
.833
-833
.833
.833
.833
-833
.833
.833
.833
-833
.833
.833
.833
-800
.800
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667
.667

TS

TR

Ehmmmm\loooowo

1
[uN

HI

Index
10002130
10002030
10001630
10001529
10001528
10001329
10001230
10001130
8334862
8334861
8334662
8334662
8334561
8334461
8334362
8334362
8334362
8334362
8334361
8334359
8334358
8334262
8334261
8334162
8334160
8334060
8333960
8333960
8333859
8000824
8000424
6667794
6667693
6667692
6667594
6667593
6667591
6667493
6667492
6667392
6667391
6667391
6667292
6667292
6667292
6667290
6667290
6667193
6667192
6667191
6667191
6667189
6667189
6667091
6667090
6667090
6666992
6666992
6666991
6666991
6666991
6666990
6666888
6666888
6666790
6666789
6666787
6666690
6666687
6666588

07/19/06 17:48:54



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 Round Seeding

Page 2

Place Fencer

71 McDonald,John P
72 Leavitt 111,P
73 Carter,Austin L
74 Ray,Derek A

75 Nussbaum,M

76 T Hallman,N

76 T Sullivan,Harry E
76 T Herrick,Kelly
79 Knoch,Carl D

80 Lane 1V,George
81 Kolosieke,D

82 T Armbruster,D

82 T Wan,Nicholas C
82 T Amberger,J

85 Fullerton,H

86 T Maisel,Simon F
86 T Koltun,Adam L
88 Baron,Derek E
89 Murray,Jason T
90 Haase,Martin R
91 Valiunas,A

92 Wojciechowski ,M
93 Lindsay,J

94 T Pitzel,John E
94 T Freeman,Burton A
94 T Ilowa,Tanner E
97 Hersh,Benjamin
98 Lira,Gabriel M

99 T Looney,Adam L
99 T Klein,Johannes

101
101
103
104
104
106
107
108
108
110
110
112
113
114
114
116
116
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
130
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

T Wilson,Brian D
T Cisler,William A
Weathington,B

T Sheehan,Jed J

T Harper,Ryan J
Chesney,Danny J
Grigoli,Leland R

T LaBlanc,M

T Brown,Ruben E

T DeYoung,Jay B

T Scheffler,P
Tishman,Thomas N
LaForge,Cory W

T Hale,Jed C

T Tangkilisan,A

T Somir,Avinash V

T Meyer,C
Huey,Curtis E
Kemble,Basilio C
Lehfeldt,D
Thomas Jr.,R
Quackenbush,N
DeAngelis,Ross J
DiMaggio,Gary A
Andrews,Taylor J
Gallagher,James
Gatts,Jordan C
Wright,Harold W
Choi,John P

T Schumacher,T

T Haley,A
Hall,Seth A
Breedlove,Joel S
Cavazos,J
Dietz,Thomas J
Ferrante,Lee A
Soria,Robert D
Quackenbush,M
Pantel ,Adam S
Krueger,N

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNOOWOOWOWOWOWOWWWOWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwWwwWwWwWwWwwWwWwwWwWwwWwwWwwWwwWwwWwwwWwwwwwwww

[oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NG N oo oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoRoNoNoNo o NoNoNo NoNoNe No Nl e)Neo) N Né) |
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VI

.600
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.500
.500
-500
.500
.400
.400
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333
.333

TS

TR

OQOOCOOORRPNWWWWWWWWwWwhuiuoonoa~N~NoOO

L
PR R

-1

HI

Index
6000521
5000825
5000726
5000725
5000526
5000524
5000524
5000524
5000425
5000327
5000326
5000325
5000325
5000325
5000324
5000323
5000323
5000322
5000226
5000124
5000119
5000025
5000024
5000023
5000023
5000023
5000022
4999925
4999923
4999923
4999922
4999922
4999823
4999821
4999821
4999723
4999721
4999720
4999720
4999719
4999719
4999621
4999618
4999521
4999521
4999520
4999520
4000321
3999215
3333357
3333258
3333158
3333156
3333155
3333154
3333153
3332956
3332954
3332953
3332855
3332855
3332854
3332853
3332755
3332753
3332752
3332654
3332653
3332650
3332552

07/19/06 17:48:54



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 Round Seeding Page 3

Place Fencer \% B \| TS TR HI Index
141  Andrews,S 2 6 0.333 18 26 -8 3332551
142 T Platek,Matthew J 2 6 0.333 19 28 -9 3332452
142 T Foote-Lennox,T 2 6 0.333 19 28 -9 3332452
144 Hansen,Patrick A 2 6 0.333 18 27 -9 3332451
145 T Leland,James E 2 6 0.333 17 26 -9 3332450
145 T McNeil,Jackson H 2 6 0.333 17 26 -9 3332450

07/19/06 17:48:54



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 DE Round

Page 1

A
1)2179-Mayorga,Brent A

256)

129) 610-Choi,John P

B

Mayorga,Brent A

128)3684-Wright,Harold W

Bye

Choi,John P

65)1787-Klatzman,Paul S

192)

3-2

Klatzman,Paul S

193)

64)2371-Morris,J. Taylor

Bye

Morris,J. Taylor

33)2857-Rock,Matt W
224)

161)
96)1585-1owa,Tanner E

97)1456-Hersh,Benjamin

Bye

Rock,Matt W

Bye

lowa,Tanner E

160)

225)

Bye

Hersh,Benjamin

32)1506-Hondor ,Daniel C

Bye

Hondor ,Daniel C

17) 326-Blough,Casey A

240)

Bye

Blough,Casey A

145)1965-Leland,James E

Bye

Leland,James E

112)3390-Tishman, Thomas N 15-14
81)1821-Kolosieke,D

Kolosieke,D
176) Bye
209)

48)3383-Tickner,Danny J

Tickner,Danny J

49)2993-Schack,Samuel D

208)

Bye

Schack,Samuel D

177)

80)1902-Lane 1V,George

Bye

Lane 1V,George

113)1892-LaForge,Cory W

144)1368-Hansen,Patrick A

Bye

LaForge,Cory W

241)

16)2542-0Osterman,G

15-10

Osterman,G

Bye

o

Mayorga,Brent A

14-10

Klatzman,Paul S
15-12

Rock,Matt W
15-9

Hondor ,Daniel C
15-11

Blough,Casey A
15-6

Kolosieke,D
15-7

Lane 1V,George
15-10

Osterman,G
15-10

D

Mayorga,Brent A

15-10

Hondor ,Daniel C
15-12

Blough,Casey A
15-12

Lane 1V,George
15-11

Hondor ,Daniel C
15-12

Blough,Casey A
15-8

Blough,Casey A

15-12
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 DE Round

Page 2

A
9)2596-Pathi ,Narayan C

248)

137)3192-Soria,Robert D

B

Pathi,Narayan C

120)1959-Lehfeldt,D

Bye

Lehfeldt,D

73) 517-Carter,Austin L

184)

15-8

Carter,Austin L

201)

56)1889-Lacy IV,Virgil A

Bye

Lacy IV,Virgil A

41) 526-Cashdan,C
216)

169)

88) 203-Baron,Derek E

105)1384-Harper,Ryan J

Bye

Cashdan,C

Bye

Baron,Derek E

152)

233)

Bye

Harper,Ryan J

24)2867-Romney,A. Damian

Bye

Romney,A. Damian

25) 559-Chapman,Chasen J

232)

Bye

Chapman,Chasen J

153)

104)3084-Sheehan,Jed J

89)2402-Murray,Jason T

Bye

Sheehan,Jed J

Bye

Murray,Jason T

168) Bye
217)

Beavers,M
40) 239-Beavers,M Bye

57)1833-Korkor 11,B

200)

Korkor 11,B

185)

72)1935-Leavitt 111,P

Bye

Leavitt 111,P

121)3358-Thomas Jr.,R

136)1047-Ferrante,Lee A

Bye

Ferrante,Lee A

249)

8)1391-Harrison,John L

15-10

Harrison,John L

Bye

o

Pathi,Narayan C

15-10

Carter,Austin L
15-12

Baron,Derek E
13-12

Harper,Ryan J
15-10

Sheehan,Jed J
15-13

Murray,Jason T
15-9

Leavitt 1I11,P
15-14

Harrison,John L
12-13

D

Pathi,Narayan C

15-7

Baron,Derek E
15-13

Murray,Jason T
15-3

Leavitt 1I11,P
15-8

Baron,Derek E
15-13

Leavitt 1I11,P
15-11

Baron,Derek E
15-11
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 DE Round Page
A B c D E
5)1223-Godwyn,Graham
Godwyn ,Graham
252) Bye
Godwyn ,Graham
133) 386-Breedlove,Joel S 15-7
Breedlove,Joel S
124) 854-DiMaggio,Gary A 15-14
Godwyn ,Graham
69) 655-Cohen,A 15-10
Cohen, A
188) Bye
Rigney,Dylan T
197) 15-6
Rigney,Dylan T
60)2827-Rigney,Dylan T Bye
Godwyn ,Graham
37) 223-Bassein,Jed A 15-5
Bassein,Jed A
220) Bye
Bassein,Jed A
165) 15-11
Wojciechowski ,M
92)3657-Wojciechowski ,M Bye
Wilson,Brian D
101)3637-Wilson,Brian D 15-8
Wilson,Brian D
156) Bye
Wilson,Brian D
229) 15-12
Berryrieser,D
28) 289-Berryrieser,D Bye
Godwyn ,Graham
21)2874-Rose,Phillip M 15-12
Rose,Phillip M
236) Bye
Rose,Phillip M
149) 15-7
LaBlanc,M
108)1888-LaBlanc,M Bye
Rose,Phillip M
85)1144-Fullerton,H 11-4
Fullerton,H
172) Bye
Ashkeboussi ,D
213) 15-6
Ashkeboussi ,D
44) 136-Ashkeboussi,D Bye
Hal Iman,N
53)2414-Narens 111,J 10-9
Narens 111,J
204) Bye
Hal Iman,N
181) 15-10
Hallman,N
76)1348-Hallman,N Bye
Hal Iman,N
117)2268-Meyer,C 15-14
Meyer,C
140)1857-Krueger,N 15-11
Meyer,C
245) 14-13

12)1625-Jauer ,Douglas S

Jauer ,Douglas S

Bye
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s

Epee Round 2 DE Round

Page 4

A
13)2685-Polasek,Ryan

B

244)

141) 96-Andrews,S

Polasek,Ryan

o

Bye

116)3185-Somir,Avinash V

Somir,Avinash V

Somir,Avinash V
15-5

15-8

77)3292-Sullivan,Harry E

Sullivan,Harry E

180) Bye
Hami lton,David F
205) 15-8
Hami lton,David F
52)1352-Hami lton,David F Bye
45) 628-Cimet,Charles M
Cimet,Charles M
212) Bye
Amberger,J
173) 15-8
Amberger,J
84) 70-Amberger,J Bye

109) 412-Brown,Ruben E

148)

237)

Brown,Ruben E

Bye

20)3344-Tejada,John C

Tejada,John C

Tejada,John C
15-11

Bye

29) 376-Brann,Benjamin S

Brann,Benjamin S

228) Bye
Brann,Benjamin S
157) 15-5
Klein,Johannes
100)1789-Klein,Johannes Bye
93)2015-Lindsay,J
Lindsay,J
164) Bye
Lindsay,J
221) 13-12
Mahmoud, Y
36)2108-Mahmoud, Y Bye

61)3156-Smith,Everett P

Smith,Everett P

Smith,Everett P
15-11

196) Bye
189)

Grunberg, T
68)1308-Grunberg,T Bye

125) 97-Andrews,Taylor J

132)1346-Hall,Seth A

Hall,Seth A

15-13

253)

4)2223-McKinney, L

McKinney, L

McKinney,L
15-11

Bye

D

Hamilton,David F

9-8

Amberger,J
15-13

Lindsay,J
15-13

McKinney,L
15-10

Amberger,J
15-14

McKinney,L
15-9

McKinney,L
15-13
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee

Round 2 DE Round

Page 5

A
3)3048-Self,B

254)

131)1343-Haley,A

B

Self,B

126)1153-Gal lagher,James

Bye

Gal lagher,James

67)1715-Kaufer,Harry S

190)

2-1

Kaufer,Harry S

195)

62) 187-Baldwin,Robert C

Bye

Baldwin,Robert C

35)2208-McGeveran,Sean B
222)

163)

94)2672-Pitzel ,John E

99)2049-Looney,Adam L

Bye

McGeveran,Sean B

Bye

Pitzel,John E

Bye

158)

227)

Looney,Adam L

o

Self,B
15-10

Self,B
15-14

Kaufer,Harry S
11-8

McGeveran,Sean B
15-9

McGeveran,Sean B
15-9

Bye

30) 321-Blanchard,A

Blanchard,A

Looney,Adam L
15-13

Bye

19)3093-Shi lkrut,Alex

238)

Shilkrut,Alex

Bye

147)

110) 834-DeYoung,Jay B

83)3525-Wan,Nicholas C

DeYoung,Jay B

Shilkrut,Alex
15-3

Bye

174)

Wan,Nicholas C

Shilkrut,Alex
15-8

Bye

211)

46)2266-Mettetal ,R

Mettetal ,R

Wan,Nicholas C
15-11

Bye

51)3396-Toleson,Chris J

206)

Toleson,Chris J

Bye

179)

78)1451-Herrick,Kelly

Herrick,Kelly

Toleson,Chris J
15-12

Bye

115)3325-Tangkilisan,A

142)2677-Platek,Matthew J

Tangkilisan,A

Shelhamer ,Evan G
15-8

15-14

243)

14)3085-Shelhamer ,Evan G

Shelhamer ,Evan G

Shelhamer ,Evan G
15-8

Bye

McGeveran,Sean B
15-14

Shelhamer ,Evan G
15-14

McGeveran,Sean B
15-11
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 DE Round Page 6
A B C D E
11)2227-McMullen,G
McMullen,G
246) Bye
Pantel ,Adam S
139)2560-Pantel ,Adam S 5-5
Pantel ,Adam S
118)1546-Huey,Curtis E 15-9
Nussbaum,M
75)2487-Nussbaum,M 15-10
Nussbaum,M
182) Bye
Nussbaum,M
203) 15-8
Antolinez,A
54) 104-Antolinez,A Bye
Hsieh,Eric
43)1533-Hsieh,Eric 14-13
Hsieh,Eric
214) Bye
Hsieh,Eric
171) 12-11
Maisel,Simon F
86)2112-Maisel,Simon F Bye
Hsieh,Eric
107)1298-Grigoli,Leland R 15-11

150)

235)

Grigoli,Leland R

Bye

Engels,Chris D

22) 968-Engels,Chris D Bye
27)2620-Pendleton,R

Pendleton,R
230) Bye
155)

102) 630-Cisler,William A

91)3457-Valiunas,A

Cisler,William A

Bye

166)

Valiunas,A

Bye

219)

Self,Benjamin J

38)3049-Self,Benjamin J Bye
59) 199-Barja,Kyle

Barja,Kyle
198) Bye
187)

70)1876-Kuzmak,Michael J

Kuzmak,Michael J

Bye

123) 797-DeAngelis,Ross J

134) 536-Cavazos,J

DeAngelis,Ross J

15-6

251)

6)2000-Liebich,James A

Liebich,James A

Bye

Grigoli,Leland R
15-14

Cisler,William A
10-9

Self,Benjamin J
15-6

Barja,Kyle
15-12

DeAngelis,Ross J
15-13

Cisler,William A
15-7

DeAngelis,Ross J
15-14

Cisler,William A
15-10

Hsieh,Eric

15-13
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round

2 DE Round

Page 7

A
7) 365-Bracken,Paul W

B

250)

135) 851-Dietz,Thomas J

Bracken,Paul W

o

Bye

122)2743-Quackenbush N

Quackenbush ,N

Quackenbush,N
15-12

15-9

71)2202-Mcbonald,John P

186)

McDonald,John P

Bye

199)

58)2704-Powell,Justin B

Powell,Justin B

McDonald,John P
15-12

Bye

39)2134-Marbach,Peter J
218)
167)
90)1327-Haase,Martin R

103)3544-Weathington,B

Marbach,Peter J

Bye

Haase,Martin R

Marbach,Peter J
15-6

Bye

154)

231)

Weathington,B

Bye

Gurnowski ,Eric T

Gurnowski ,Eric T
15-10

26)1318-Gurnowski ,Eric T Bye
23) 701-Cooper,D

Cooper,D
234) Bye
151)

106) 583-Chesney,Danny J

87)1822-Koltun,Adam L

Chesney,Danny J

Cooper,D
15-12

Bye

170)

Koltun,Adam L

Bye

215)

Orzechowski ,M

42)2538-0rzechowski ,M Bye
55)3467-VanHook , Sam

VanHook, Sam
202) Bye
183)

74)2770-Ray,Derek A

Ray,Derek A

Bye

119)1736-Kemble,Basilio C

138)2742-Quackenbush ,M

Kemble,Basilio C

15-12

247)

10)2750-Radanovich,Rob L

Radanovich,Rob L

Bye

Koltun,Adam L
15-10

Ray,Derek A
15-5

Radanovich,Rob L
15-13

Quackenbush,N
15-7

Marbach,Peter J
15-10

Koltun,Adam L
15-11

Ray,Derek A
15-14

Marbach,Peter J
15-8

Ray,Derek A
15-12

Marbach,Peter J
15-12
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 2 DE Round

Page 8

A
15) 399-Brooks,Phillip A

242)

143)1104-Foote-Lennox, T

B

Brooks,Phillip A

114)1342-Hale,Jed C

Bye

Hale,Jed C

79)1803-Knoch,Carl D

178)

15-8

Knoch,Carl D

207)

50)1480-Hoefer ,Richard A

Bye

Hoefer,Richard A

47)2888-Rosenthal ,Mark A
210)

175)

82) 121-Armbruster,D

111)2994-Scheffler,P

Bye

Rosenthal ,Mark A

Bye

Armbruster,D

146)2233-McNeil ,Jackson H

239)

Bye

Scheffler,P

18)2926-Russell,Todd L

11-10

Russell,Todd L

31)1664-Jones,John M

226)

Bye

Jones,John M

159)

98)2027-Lira,Gabriel M

95)1122-Freeman,Burton A

Bye

Lira,Gabriel M

Bye

Freeman,Burton A

162) Bye
223)

Delaney,A
34) 807-Delaney,A Bye
63)1923-Law,C

Law,C
194) Bye
191)

66)2572-Park,Eugene A

Park,Eugene A

127)1172-Gatts,Jordan C

130)3036-Schumacher, T

Bye

Gatts,Jordan C

255)

2)3004-Schleis,B

15-10

Schleis,B

Bye

o

Hale,Jed C

15-12

Hoefer,Richard A
15-14

Rosenthal ,Mark A
12-11

Russell,Todd L
11-10

Lira,Gabriel M
15-9

Delaney,A
15-12

Park,Eugene A
15-8

Schleis,B
15-3

D

Hale,Jed C

15-9

Rosenthal ,Mark A
15-14

Lira,Gabriel M
15-12

Schleis,B
15-1015-9

Rosenthal ,Mark A
15-10

Schleis,B
15-10

Schleis,B

15-9
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SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 3 Round Seeding Page 1
Num Fencer DE Seed Rnd Seed Club Division Cntry
Schleis,B 2 2 UFO MICHIGAN USA
McKinney, L 4 4 VACADF VIRGINIA USA
Godwyn,Graham 5 5 ZFSTUDIO NEWENGLAND USA
Blough,Casey A 17 15 TEXEXCA BORDER TEX USA
McGeveran,Sean B 35 35 FCLI /BRNTWDH LONG ISLND USA
Marbach,Peter J 39 39 LFCLB /SVFC CENTRAL PA USA
Hsieh,Eric 43 43 MEDEOFC NEW JERSEY USA
Baron,Derek E 88 88 TENNESSEE USA

07/19/06 17:49:12



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee Round 3 DE Round Page 1

F G H
1) 326-Blough,Casey A

Blough,Casey A

8) 203-Baron,Derek E 15-8
1)Blough,Ca. ..
5)1223-Godwyn,Graham
McKinney, L
4)2223-McKinney, L 15-12
Schleis,B
3)2208-McGeveran,Sean B 15-14
McGeveran,Sean B
6)1533-Hsieh,Eric 15-10
2)Schleis,B
7)2134-Marbach,Peter J 15-8
Schleis,B
2)3004-Schleis,B 15-13

07/19/06 17:49:23



SN ME 2006 Div 2 Men"s Epee

Referee Summary

Page 1

Referee Name
Zeiss,Gary
Lambdin-Abraham, A
Schifferle, K
Newman,Lawrence
Wolfson,Kyle
Hagen,Christopher
Avelino,Jay J
Farrag,Dina
Lyons,Ken
Courtright,C
Latona,Jason
Frye,Mary
Jenness,Wayne C
Snider,Jeff
Porter,George S
Ciccarone, Thomas
Hite,Matthew
Goosens,Bruno
Richard,Brenden
Gillman,Bruce
Casertano, L
Astudillo,Charles
Sobolev, Yury
Thomas,Katie L
Streb,Joseph
Stepien,Marek
Oliver,Kevin
Loomis,Janet
Steirn,Stephanie
Holdsworth,David
Figari,Gianvi
Delevoryas,M
Schifferle,A
Wangner ,Ron
Young,Jay
Mar,Kevin
Kuver ,Alan

Pool

OCoO~NOTOR~AWNE

Round 1

DE No Rep.

A(1)
A(1)
B(1)
A(1)
A(L)
B(3)
A(1)
A1)
B(1)
A(1)
A(1)
Cc(1)
A(L)
B(2)
A(1)
(1)
A(1)
B(1)
B(2)
B(2)
B(2)
A(1)
B(3)
A(1)
A(L)
B(2)
B(3)
B(3)
A(2)
A(1)
A(1)
B(2)
B(2)
B(2)
B(DL

B(3)
B(1)
c(1)
B(2)
B(2)
D(1)
B(2)
B(2)
D(1)
B(2)
B(L

B(2)
c()
B(2)
D(1)
B(3)
C(2
c®

(3
B(2)
D(1)
B(1)
B(2)
c()
(1)
(1)
B(2)
B(1)
B(2)
c

D(1)
c(@

Round 2

b(1)
ECL)
(€Y

EQL)
c(2
ECL)

D(1)
c(2

c(L)
D(1)
c()
D(1)

EQL)
c()

C(2)
C

(€Y
C(L)

c(2)
D()

D(1)

E(C...

E(...

E(...

(..
E(..

(...

Y

Final

F(D

.G(1)
.6(D)

I €Y)

I €Y)

F(1)
H(1)

8 Round 3
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Event Number: 13 . . A ,,__w_ r~___ —
Event Name/Code: Div 2 Men's Epee / DV2ME/ent Setup

Page 1

Number of Rounds: 3
Age/Gender catagory: Senior / Male

Weapon: Epee Type: Weapon: Epee Type: We
Max. protected rank: 0

Victories before 5: Allowed

Use most touches scored

DE bouts to 15 touches

Round number: 1 Round Type: Pools

Resolve club/division conflicts / Do not Resolve USA contry conflicts

No byes

Protect top seed in pool

Maximize the number of pools with a maximum of 7 per pool

Promote 80 percent of the entire field

Maximum of 7 fencers per pool

Round number: 2 Round Type: DE no Rep.

Do not Resolve club/division conflicts / Do not Resolve USA contry conflicts
No byes

Do not randomize bout pairings

Number of fencers promoted: 8

Round number: 3 Round Type: DE Final of 8

Do not Resolve club/division conflicts / Do not Resolve USA contry conflicts
No byes

Do not randomize bout pairings

Number of fencers promoted: 1
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